
outdoor 
teak 
cleaner

revitalises weathered surfaces 

eco-friendly

water-based

Restores solid outdoor teak furniture



USER INSTRUCTIONS
Ensure eye protection and rubber gloves are worn when using this 
product. • Before cleaning, cover and protect all working surfaces. 
• Shake well before use. •Use clean water to thoroughly rinse down 
furniture. • While still damp, evenly apply Outdoor Teak Cleaner with a 
soft cloth or sponge to furniture. Allow to soak for 3 minutes. 
• Using the included green scrubbing pad, gently brush furniture clean, 
working in the direction of the wood grain. • Rinse well with clean water. 
• For increased water repellence, stain protection, or withholding the 
natural grey patina of weathered teak, use Ethnicraft Outdoor Teak 
Protector on completely dry furniture.

UK WARNINGS
If medical advice is required, have product label information on hand.
• Keep out of reach of children • Keep container tightly closed. 
• Avoid contact with eyes, skin, or clothing. • Only use outdoors or in a 
well-ventilated area. • IF SWALLOWED: do NOT induce vomiting. • No 
responsibility is taken for improper use. • Important: keep frost free.
Contains: < 5% anionic Tensides

USA HAZARD WARNINGS 
May irritate skin or eyes. May cause serious injury if ingested • If 
medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand 
• Keep out of reach of children • Keep container tightly closed • Do not 
get in eyes, on skin, or on clothing • Use only outdoors or in a well-
ventilated area • IF SWALLOWED: Do NOT induce vomiting • We take 
no responsibility for misuse • Important: keep frost free.

EMERGENCY FIRST AID 
IF ON SKIN (or hair): Remove/Take off immediately all contaminated 
clothing. Rinse skin with water/shower • IF INHALED: Remove victim to 
fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing • IF IN 
EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact 
lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. • OTHER; provide 
physician with a copy of the MSDS, available at the website below.
Chemical Ingredients: Water, Citric Acid, Sodiumlaurylethersulfate, 
Mono Sodiumcitrate anhydrous, 2-Butoxyethanol.
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Rafraîchit les meubles de jardin en teck massif: • Ravive les surfaces 
exposées aux éléments • Écologique • Formule à base d’eau
 

MODE D’EMPLOI
Munissez-vous de lunettes de protection et de gants en plastique 
pour utiliser ce produit. • Avant de commencer le nettoyage, 
couvrez et protégez les surfaces sur lesquels vous travaillez. • Agitez 
vigoureusement le flacon avant utilisation. • Rincez le mobilier à l’eau 
claire pour éliminer tous dépôts. • Appliquez le Nettoyant pour mobilier 
de jardin en teck sur le meuble encore humide à l’aide d’un chiffon 
doux ou d’une éponge. Laisser poser 3 minutes. • À l’aide du tampon à 
récurer vert inclus, frottez doucement le meuble, toujours dans le sens 
du bois. • Rincez abondamment à l’eau claire. 
• Pour renforcer la protection contre l’eau et les taches, ou pour retarder 
le grisaillement du teck exposé aux éléments, utilisez le Protecteur pour 
mobilier de jardin en teck Ethnicraft sur bois complètement sec.

IMPORTANT 
En cas de consultation d’un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient 
ou l’étiquette • Tenir hors de portée des enfants • Maintenir le récipient 
fermé de manière étanche • Éviter tout contact avec les yeux, la peau ou 
les vêtements • Utiliser seulement en plein air ou dans un endroit bien 
ventilé • EN CAS D’INGESTION: NE PAS faire vomir • Nous déclinons 
toute responsabilité en cas de mauvais usage • Important: garder à 
l’abri du gel.
Contient: < 5% des tensio-actifs anioniques.

Nettoyant pour
mobilier de jardin 
en teck
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Stellt Gartenmöbel aus massivem Teakholz wieder her: • Bringen Sie 
verwitterte Oberflächen wieder zum Strahlen • Umweltfreundlich • 
Auf Wasserbasis

BENUTZERHINWEISE
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Augenschutz und Gummihandschuhe getragen 
werden, wenn Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. • Vor der Reinigung 
müssen Sie alle Arbeitsflächen abdecken und schützen. 
• Vor Gebrauch gut schütteln. • Reinigen Sie die Möbel gründlich mit 
sauberem Wasser. • Teak-Reiniger für Außen mit einem weichen Tuch 
oder Schwamm gleichmäßig auf das noch feuchte Möbel auftragen. 
Lassen Sie ihn 3 Minuten einwirken. • Bürsten Sie die Möbel mit 
dem mitgelieferten grünen Scheuerpad vorsichtig sauber und gehen 
Sie dabei in Richtung der Holzmaserung vor. • Reinigen Sie die 
Oberfläche gründlich mit sauberem Wasser. • Verwenden Sie den 
Teak-Lackschutz für Außen von auf vollständig trockenen Möbeln, um 
die Wasserabweisung und den Fleckenschutz zu verbessern oder die 
natürliche graue Patina von verwittertem Teakholz zurückzuhalten.

WARNHINWEISE
Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett 
bereithalten • Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen • 
Behälter dicht verschlossen halten • Nicht in die Augen, auf die Haut 
oder auf die Kleidung gelangen lassen • Nur im Freien oder in gut 
belüfteten Räumen verwenden • BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: KEIN Erbrechen 
herbeiführen • Bei unsachgemäßer Anwendung übernehmen wir 
keinerlei Haftung • Achtung: Vor Frost schützen.
Enthält: < 5 % anionische Tenside.

Teak-Reiniger 
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Restaura muebles de exterior de teca maciza: • Revitaliza las 
superficies desgastadas • Respetuoso con el medio ambiente 
• A base de agua

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
Asegúrese de llevar gafas de protección y guantes de plástico cuando 
utilice este producto. • Antes de empezar a limpiar, cubra y proteja 
las superficies sobre las que va a trabajar. • Agite bien el frasco antes 
de usar. • Enjuague los muebles con agua limpia para eliminar los 
depósitos. • Con un paño suave o una esponja, aplique el Limpiador de 
Teca para Exteriores sobre los muebles aún húmedos. Déjelo en remojo 
durante 3 minutos. • Con el estropajo verde incluido, frote suavemente 
los muebles, siempre en el sentido de la madera. • Aclare bien con 
agua limpia. • Para una mayor protección contra el agua y las manchas, 
o para retrasar el desgaste de la teca expuesta a la intemperie, 
utilice el Protector de teca para exterior Ethnicraft sobre la madera 
completamente seca.

PRESCRIPCION
• Si se necesita consejo médico, tener a mano el envase o la etiqueta 
• Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños • Mantener el recipiente 
herméticamente cerrado • Evitar el contacto con los ojos, la piel o la 
ropa • Utilizar únicamente en exteriores o en un lugar bien ventilado 
• EN CASO DE INGESTIÓN: NO provocar el vómito • Nosotros no 
se responsabilizará de las consecuencias de un uso inadecuado del 
producto • Importante: Almacenar en un lugar libre de heladas.
Contiene: < 5 % Tensioactivos anionicos.

Limpiador de teca
para exterior
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Restauro di mobili da esterno in teak masello: • Rivitalizzare le 
superfici esposte alle intemperie • Eco-compatibile • A base d’acqua

ISTRUZIONI PER L’UTENTE
Assicurarsi di indossare una protezione per gli occhi e guanti di gomma 
quando si utilizza questo prodotto. • Prima della pulizia, coprire e 
proteggere tutte le superfici di lavoro. • Agitare bene prima dell’uso. • 
Utilizzare acqua pulita per risciacquare accuratamente i mobili. 
• Quando è ancora umido, applicare uniformemente il detergente 
per mobili in teak da esterno con un panno morbido o una spugna 
sui mobili. Lasciare agire per 3 minuti. • Utilizzando il tampone verde 
fornito in dotazione, spazzolare delicatamente i mobili, lavorando 
nella direzione delle venature del legno. • Risciacquare bene con 
acqua pulita. • Per aumentare l’idrorepellenza, proteggere dalle 
macchie o mantenere la naturale patina grigia del teak invecchiato, 
utilizzare il protettore per mobili in teak da esterno Ethnicraft sui mobili 
completamente asciutti.

ATTENZIONE
In caso di consultazione di un medico, tenere a disposizione il 
contenitore o l’etichetta del prodotto • Tenere fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini • Tenere il recipiente ben chiuso • Evitare il contatto con gli 
occhi, la pelle o gli indumenti • Utilizzare soltanto all’aperto o in luogo 
ben ventilato • IN CASO DI INGESTIONE: NON provocare il vomito • In 
caso di utilizzo non conforme alle istruzioni per l’uso, noi non si assume 
alcuna responsabilità • Importante: Conservare al sicuro dal gelo. 
Contiene: < 5 % Tensioattive anionici.

Detergente per mobili
in teak da esterno
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